Leuze electronic
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG Post-box 1111 D-73277 Owen-Teck Tel. +49 7021 5730
– 60 –
W
e
re
se

Standards applied IEC 60947-5-2
Fitting position any
Order guide
Designation Part No.
With M12 connector LSU 8/24-S12
Transmitter LSSU 8-S12 500 38914
Receiver LSEU 8/24-S12 500 38915
Tables
S
w
it
ch
 p
o
si
ti
o
n
 1
)
1) Different adjustments may
produce better values
S
w
it
ch
in
g
 f
re
q
u
en
cy
 [
H
z]
Typical values 1)
Amax
[mm]
Omin
[mm]
Lmin
[mm]
1 250 200 10 2.5
2 200 350 15 3.0
3 150 500 25 5.0
4 100 650 30 5.0
5 50 800 60 3.5
O Object
L Gap
A Distance transmitter/receiver
Diagrams
S1 Switch position 1
S2 Switch position 2
S3 Switch position 3
S4 Switch position 4
S5 Switch position 5
y1
y2
-120
-80
-40
0
40
80
120
0 250 500 750 1000 1250 1500
S1 S2
S3
S4 S5
Distance x [mm]
M